
 

STATISTICAL SECTION 
 
 

This part of Clark County’s comprehensive annual financial report presents detailed information 
as a context for understanding what the information in the financial statements, notes 
disclosures, and required supplementary information says about the government’s overall 
financial health. 
 
 
 
Contents Page 

 
Financial Trends 

These schedules contain trend information to help the reader understand how 
the County‘s financial performance and well-being changed over time. 

 
188 

Revenue Capacity 
  These schedules contain information to help the reader access the County’s 

most significant local revenue source, the property tax. 

 
192 
 

Debt Capacity 
  These schedules present information to help the reader access the affordability 

of the County’s current levels of outstanding debt and the ability to issue 
additional debt in the future. 

 
197 

Demographic and Economic Information 
  These Schedules offer demographic and economic indicators to help the reader 

understand the environment within which the County’s financial activities take 
place.   

 
202 

Operating Information 
  These schedules contain service and infrastructure data to help the reader 

understand how the information in the government’s financial report relates to 
the services the government provides and the activities it performs. 

 
205 

 
 
 
 
Sources: Unless otherwise noted, the information in these schedules is derived from the 
comprehensive annual financial reports for the relevant year. 
 
 
 
 



C
LA

R
K

 C
O

U
N

TY
, W

A
SH

IN
G

TO
N

N
et

 A
ss

et
s 

by
 C

om
po

ne
nt

La
st

 E
ig

ht
 F

is
ca

l Y
ea

rs
(a

cc
ru

al
 b

as
is

 o
f a

cc
ou

nt
in

g)
(in

 th
ou

sa
nd

s)

20
01

20
02

20
03

20
04

20
05

20
06

20
07

20
08

G
ov

er
nm

en
ta

l a
ct

iv
iti

es
In

ve
st

ed
 in

 c
ap

ita
l a

ss
et

s,
 n

et
 o

f r
el

at
ed

 d
eb

t  
(1

)
17

9,
84

0
$ 

 
33

0,
07

5
$ 

 
67

3,
41

3
$ 

   
 

68
1,

47
9

$ 
   

 
74

6,
20

1
$ 

   
 

82
0,

23
7

$ 
   

 
85

6,
83

8
$ 

   
 

90
3,

45
3

$ 
   

 
R

es
tri

ct
ed

88
,3

19
67

,3
01

65
,0

53
10

8,
81

5
10

4,
29

9
11

2,
92

4
13

1,
25

0
13

0,
56

5
U

nr
es

tri
ct

ed
 (2

) 
11

7,
39

2
10

4,
62

7
10

4,
47

0
32

,0
74

32
,7

45
43

,7
76

50
,8

51
44

,5
83

To
ta

l g
ov

er
nm

en
ta

l a
ct

iv
iti

es
 n

et
 a

ss
et

s
38

5,
55

1
$ 

50
2,

00
3

$ 
84

2,
93

6
$ 

   
82

2,
36

8
$ 

   
88

3,
24

5
$ 

   
 

97
6,

93
7

$ 
   

1,
03

8,
93

9
$ 

1,
07

8,
60

1
$ 

B
us

in
es

s 
-ty

pe
 a

ct
iv

iti
es

In
ve

st
ed

 in
 c

ap
ita

l a
ss

et
s,

 n
et

 o
f r

el
at

ed
 d

eb
t

27
,6

05
83

,4
79

88
,4

09
11

5,
68

7
12

5,
89

7
14

0,
93

3
17

5,
35

3
19

9,
84

1
U

nr
es

tri
ct

ed
19

,4
62

19
,4

64
17

,4
22

17
,2

00
16

,6
73

18
,3

10
14

,6
28

12
,0

19
To

ta
l b

us
in

es
s-

ty
pe

 a
ct

iv
iti

es
 n

et
 a

ss
et

s
47

,0
67

$ 
  

10
2,

94
3

$ 
10

5,
83

1
$ 

   
13

2,
88

7
$ 

   
14

2,
57

0
$ 

   
 

15
9,

24
3

$ 
   

18
9,

98
1

$ 
   

21
1,

86
0

$ 
   

P
rim

ar
y 

go
ve

rn
m

en
t

In
ve

st
ed

 in
 c

ap
ita

l a
ss

et
s,

 n
et

 o
f r

el
at

ed
 d

eb
t

20
7,

44
5

41
3,

55
4

76
1,

82
2

79
7,

16
6

87
2,

09
8

96
1,

17
0

1,
03

2,
19

1
1,

10
3,

29
4

R
es

tri
ct

ed
88

,3
19

67
,3

01
65

,0
53

10
8,

81
5

10
4,

29
9

11
2,

92
4

13
1,

25
0

13
0,

56
5

U
nr

es
tri

ct
ed

13
6,

85
4

12
4,

09
1

12
1,

89
2

49
,2

74
49

,4
18

62
,0

86
65

,4
79

56
,6

02
To

ta
l p

rim
ar

y 
go

ve
rn

m
en

t n
et

 a
ss

et
s

43
2,

61
8

$ 
60

4,
94

6
$ 

94
8,

76
7

$ 
   

95
5,

25
5

$ 
   

1,
02

5,
81

5
$ 

 
1,

13
6,

18
0

$ 
1,

22
8,

92
0

$ 
1,

29
0,

46
1

$ 

1)
  T

he
 in

ve
st

ed
 in

 c
ap

ita
l a

ss
et

 a
m

ou
nt

 in
cr

ea
se

d 
si

gn
ifi

ca
nt

ly
 in

 2
00

3 
du

e 
to

 th
e 

re
tro

ac
tiv

e 
re

po
rti

ng
 o

f m
aj

or
 in

fra
st

ru
ct

ur
e 

  c
ap

ita
l a

ss
et

s,
 a

s 
re

qu
ire

d 
by

 G
A

S
B

 S
ta

te
m

en
t #

 3
4.

2)
  P

rio
r t

o 
20

04
, p

ro
pe

rty
 ta

x 
re

ce
iv

ab
le

s 
w

er
e 

re
co

rd
ed

 fo
r t

he
 c

ur
re

nt
 y

ea
r a

nd
 th

e 
fo

llo
w

in
g 

ye
ar

's
 le

vy
.  

In
 2

00
4,

  p
ro

pe
rty

 
  t

ax
 re

ce
iv

ab
le

 a
m

ou
nt

s 
w

er
e 

re
st

at
ed

 to
 in

cl
ud

e 
on

ly
 th

e 
cu

rr
en

t y
ea

r l
ev

y 
an

d 
de

lin
qu

en
t a

m
ou

nt
s.



u

u
u

e

CLARK COUNTY, WASHINGTON
Changes in Net Assets Last Eight Fiscal Years

(accrual basis of accounting)
(in thousands)

2001 2002 2003 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008
Expenses
Governmental activities:

General government 37,724$   48,519$   39,113$   45,148$   44,712$   53,155$   54,379$   56,402$   
Public safety 49,888 53,117 54,458 56,823 59,224 63,225 68,802 71,584
Judicial 6,625 6,988 12,079 11,792 12,679 13,028 15,149 16,065
Physical environment 1,884 1,395 1,280 1,796 1,374 2,021 2,771 2,980
Transportation 20,029 21,130 30,215 25,823 30,082 24,832 42,264 47,041
Economic environment 16,950 19,621 16,203 19,529 18,373 22,923 23,746 22,227
Health and human services 25,860 27,645 44,121 46,237 48,835 50,513 57,096 62,962
Culture & recreation 7,854 10,348 10,701 8,348 11,024 17,660 22,277 28,123
Interest on long term debt 5,183 5,500 6,837 5,467 7,171 6,718 6,668 6,560

Total governmental activities expenses 171,997 194,263 215,007 220,963 233,474 254,075 293,152 313,944
Business-type activities:

Solid waste 1,417 1,704 2,186 1,902 1,949 2,234 3,141 5,996
Water 2,498 3,078 2,884 3,915 3,886 7,168 4,567 5,446
Sewer 5,872 5,814 5,766 6,479 5,849 5,277 5,812 5,819

Total business-type activities expenses 9,787 10,596 10,836 12,296 11,684 14,679 13,520 17,261
Total primary government expenses 181,784 204,859 225,843 233,259 245,158 268,754 306,672 331,205
Program Revenues
Governmental activities:

Charges for service:
General government 10,872    12,931  19,849  16,548  18,468  19,157 20,026 19,526
Public safety 4,423      4,915    4,424    4,272    3,143    6,468 7,579 10,054
Judicial 3,623      4,116    3,806    3,805    4,471    5,374 5,532 5,741
Physical environment 488         449       6,155    5,661    5,409    4,204 3,346 3,474
Transportation 4,541      6,175    5,007    9,191    5,461    5,872 7,458 17,099
Economic environment 10,286    13,393  10,339  12,299  14,313  15,418 13,859 12,516
Health and human services 276         3,337    7,502    5,474    3,091    2,800 6,130 3,558
Culture & recreation 8,841      5,445    5,452    5,936    6,583    7,759 11,915 10,363

Operating grants and contributions 49,115 47,491 55,019 59,719 63,917 80,052 84,871 84,641
Capital grants and contributions 26,843 15,986 49,424 29,833 32,364 37,582 29,698 40,965

Total governmental activities program reven 119,308 114,238 166,977 152,738 157,220 184,686 190,414 207,937
Business-type activities:

Charges for service:
Solid waste 1,416 1,431 1,700 1,533 1,238 1,571 2,115 1,874
Water 4,270 4,514 4,600 4,856 4,797 4,875 4,889 4,922
Sewer 7,032 6,380 6,720 6,143 6,601 6,774 7,302 6,901

Operating grants and contributions 353 647 498 758 314 691 423 1,064
Capital grants and contributions 2 794 766 2,720 4,691 17,656 24,187 23,739

Total business-type activities program reven 13,073 13,766 14,284 16,010 17,641 31,567 38,916 38,500
Total primary government program reven 132,381 128,004 181,261 168,748 174,861 216,253 229,330 246,437
Net (Expense)/Revenue

Governmental activities (52,689) (80,025) (48,030) (68,225) (76,254) (69,389) (102,738) (106,007)
Business-type activities 3,286 3,170 3,448 3,714 5,957 16,888 25,396 21,239

Total primary government net (expense)/rev (49,403) (76,855) (44,582) (64,511) (70,297) (52,501) (77,342) (84,768)
General Revenues and Other Changes in Net Assets
Governmental activities:

Taxes
Property taxes 66,737 70,240 73,428 71,845 78,389 84,896 93,258 92,171
Sales taxes 21,471 22,132 23,627 26,309 29,975 23,433 30,057 32,266
Excise and other taxes 10,621 11,547 13,932 15,528 19,595 19,214 16,591 13,014

Investment interest 8,816 5,677 2,332 2,996 5,522 9,818 11,329 9,340
Gain/(loss) on sale of capital asset 1,777 1,059 1,914 1,831 1,522 2,189 4,240 1
Transfers 707 285 840 142 140 683 99 99

Total governmental activities 110,129 110,940 116,073 118,651 135,143 140,233 155,574 146,891
Business-type activities:

Investment interest 1,219 512 282 271 469 896 912 738
Gain/(loss) on sale of capital asset (3,014) (558) 0 0 (16) 0 0 0
Special item 0 0 0 7,341 0 0 0 0
Transfers (707) (285) (840) (142) (140) (683) (99) (99)

Total business-type activities (2,502) (331) (558) 7,470 313 213 813 639
Total primary government 107,627 110,609 115,515 126,121 135,456 140,446 156,387 147,530
Changes in Net Assets
Governmental activities 57,440 30,915 68,043 50,426 58,889 70,844 52,836 40,884
Business-type activities 784 2,839 2,890 11,184 6,270 17,101 26,209 21,878
Total primary government 58,224$   33,754$   70,933$   61,610$   65,159$   87,945$   79,045$   62,762$   

Note: Changes in net assets on this schedule do not include prior period adjustments or changes in application of accounting principles.
Therefore this schedule does not account for the total change in net assets from one year to the next.
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CLARK COUNTY, WASHINGTON
Tax Revenues by Source, Governmental Funds *

Last Ten Fiscal Years
(modified basis of accounting)

Year  Property Tax
Sales and Use 

Tax
Excise & Other 

Taxes Total
1999 57,719,430 19,882,674 7,565,604 85,167,708
2000 63,062,994 20,916,369 7,281,981 91,261,344
2001 62,732,140 21,470,875 10,620,878 94,823,893
2002 66,465,730 22,131,848 11,546,702 100,144,280
2003 70,611,479 23,627,331 13,932,238 108,171,048
2004 72,382,692 26,309,287 15,527,887 114,219,866
2005 77,438,157 29,974,783 19,595,319 127,008,259
2006 83,157,251 23,432,988 19,214,552 125,804,791
2007 87,601,499 30,057,274 16,590,703 134,249,476
2008 90,349,257 32,265,754 13,013,691 135,628,702

* Includes General, Special Revenue, Debt Service, and Capital Project Funds

Property Tax Sales Other

0 $33.56 $15.50 $7.33
0 $38.67 $17.30 $7.21
0 $42.57 $18.06 $6.98
0 $47.76 $19.41 $8.46

1997 $46.44 $18.46 $9.49
1998 $52.00 $18.59 $10.55
1999 $57.72 $19.88 $7.57
2000 $63.06 $20.92 $7.28
2001 $62.73 $21.47 $10.62
2002 $66.47 $22.13 $11.55
2003 $70.61 $23.63 $13.93
2004 $72.38 $26.31 $15.53
2005 $77.44 $29.97 $19.60
2006 $83.16 $23.43 $19.21

General Government Tax Revenues 
by Source
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CLARK COUNTY, WASHINGTON
ASSESSED AND ESTIMATED VALUE OF TAXABLE PROPERTY

Last Ten Fiscal Years

Real Property (1) Personal Property (1) Less Tax Total (2) Percentage
Assessed  Estimates (3) Assessed Estimates (3) Exempt Assessed Estimates (3) of Assessed Total 

Value Actual Value Value Actual Value property Value Actual Value to Estimated Direct Tax
($ Billions) ($ Billions) ($ Billions) ($ Billions) ($ Billions) ($ Billions) ($ Billions) Actual Value Rate

1999 $21.05 $22.06 $0.79 $0.83 N/A $21.84 $22.89 95.40% 3.91          
2000 $22.05 $23.94 $0.90 $0.93 N/A $22.95 $24.87 92.28% 3.92          
2001 $23.00 $24.53 $0.92 $0.96 N/A $23.92 $25.48 93.87% 3.87          
2002 $24.63 $25.81 $0.87 $0.90 N/A $25.50 $26.72 95.46% 3.80          

(4) 2003 $26.52 $27.80 $0.77 $0.79 N/A $27.29 $28.59 95.44% 3.56        
2004 $28.85 $30.34 $0.72 $0.73 N/A $29.57 $31.07 95.17% 3.61        
2005 $33.46 $35.37 $1.11 $1.11 N/A $34.57 $36.48 94.76% 3.13        
2006 $41.94 $42.45 $1.23 $1.32 N/A $43.17 $43.77 98.62% 3.40        
2007 $47.00 $49.42 $1.35 $1.42 $0.73 $47.62 $50.08 95.10% 3.05        
2008 $47.11 $50.77 $1.13 $1.24 $0.74 $47.50 $51.19 92.78% 3.07        

(1) Property assessed at 100% of fair value.
(2) The total assessed value for this table excludes personal utilities valuations.
(3) Estimated actual values are based on the State Department of Revenue ratio.
(4) The decrease in personal property is due to reclassification of some specific personal property  to real property.
Note: Prior to 2007, exempt property was deducted from the real and personal property amounts and not show separately.

Assessed and Estimated Value of Taxable Property
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CLARK COUNTY, WASHINGTON
Principal Property Taxpayers

Current Period and Ten Years Prior
(amounts expressed in millions)

2008 1999

Taxpayer Type of Business

Taxable      
Assessed    

Value
 

Rank

Percentage 
of  Total 

Assessed 
Value

Taxable 
Assessed 

Value Rank

Percentage 
of  Total 

Assessed 
Value

SEH America Micro-electronics 398.74$        1 0.84% 236.17$        3 1.07%
Georgia Pacific* Paper Products 194.90 2 0.41% 245.34 2 1.12%
Columbia Tech Center Investment Co 182.50 3 0.38% -                    -                 
Wafertech Micro-electronics 153.36 4 0.32% 478.43 1 2.18%
NW Natural Gas Gas Utility 122.23 5 0.26% 52.09 9 0.24%
Pacificorp Electric Utility 101.06 6 0.21% 56.82 8 0.26%
Legacy Health Hospitals 83.48 7 0.18% -                    -                 
Hewlett Packard Micro-electronics 81.00 8 0.17% 169.83 4 0.77%
Fred Meyer Retail 76.90 9 0.16% -                    -                 
Wal-Mart Retail 76.71 10 0.16% -                    -                 
US West Communications Telephone Utility -                    -                 102.06 5 0.46%
Electric Lightwave Telephone Utility -                    -                 76.51 6 0.35%
Frito Lay Food Distributor -                    -                 57.73 7 0.26%
Sharp Microelectronics Lab Micro-electronics -                    -                 47.84 10 0.22%

Totals  $     1,470.88 3.10%  $     1,522.82 6.93%

*  formerly Fort James

Source: Clark County Assessor's Department
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CLARK COUNTY, WASHINGTON
Ratio of Outstanding Debt by Type

Last Ten Fiscal Years

Governmental Activities Business Type Activities

General Special General Total
Percentage 

of Total Debt

Year
 Obligation 

Bonds
Assessment 

Bonds
Capital 
Lease

Obligation 
Bonds

Revenue 
Bonds

Capital     
Lease

Primary 
Government

Personal 
Income

Per 
Capita*

1999 71,308,476 793,954 0 2,406,524 49,115,000 52,645 123,676,599 1.35% 366.99  
2000 66,965,459 518,954 11,378 2,124,541 47,255,000 0 116,875,332 1.16% 338.54  
2001 99,467,420 413,954 7,012 1,827,580 41,790,000 0 143,505,966 1.35% 406.99  
2002 94,799,359 408,954 1,318,500 610,641 39,745,000 0 136,882,454 1.28% 369.55  
2003 98,012,520 408,954 1,231,077 287,480 37,600,000 0 137,540,031 1.24% 369.43  
2004 150,053,149 263,954 1,141,605 146,851 28,975,000 0 180,580,559 1.55% 471.12  
2005 149,640,000 228,954 1,024,445 0 27,020,000 0 177,913,399 1.42% 454.44    
2006 142,675,000 228,954 950,717 0 24,950,000 0 168,804,671 1.25% 418.35    
2007 136,970,000 18,954 848,948 0 22,900,000 0 160,737,902 0.96% 387.32    
2008 131,365,000 18,954 8,730,128 0 20,750,000 0 160,864,082 NA 379.22    

* Population data can be found on the Schedule of Demographic and Economic Statistics in this section
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CLARK COUNTY, WASHINGTON
Ratio of General Bonded Debt Outstanding 

Last  Ten Fiscal Years

Less  Debt Less Debt Percentage Net 
Gross  Services Payable From Net Bonded Debt Bonded

Assessed Bonded Moneys Enterprise Fun Bonded to Assessed Debt per
Year Population (1 Value (2) Debt (3) Available Revenues (4) Debt Value Capita
1999 337,000 21,983,496,685  73,715,000   282 2,406,524 71,308,194   0.32% 212      
2000 345,238 23,211,936,257  69,090,000   0 2,124,541 66,965,459   0.29% 194      
2001 352,600 24,217,063,604  101,295,000 0 1,827,580 99,467,420   0.41% 282      
2002 370,400 25,776,168,312  95,410,000   0 610,641 94,799,359   0.37% 256      
2003 372,300 27,461,073,999  98,300,000   0 287,480 98,012,520   0.36% 263      
2004 383,300 29,591,994,441  150,200,000 0 146,851 150,053,149 0.51% 391      
2005 391,500 34,239,969,989 149,640,000 0 0 149,640,000 0.44% 382      
2006 403,500 42,831,709,397 142,675,000 0 0 142,675,000 0.33% 354      
2007 415,000 48,017,610,071 136,970,000 0 0 136,970,000 0.29% 330      
2008 424,200 47,496,112,073 131,365,000 0 0 131,365,000 0.28% 310      

(1) Washington State Office of Financial Management (OFM)
(2) Clark County Assessor
(3) Amount does not include special assessment, capital leases or revenue bonds.
(4) These amounts include general obligation bonds that are being repaid from Sanitary Sewer Enterprise Funds.

Net Bonded Debt per Capita
1995 $93
1996 $147
1997 $153
1998 $201
1999 $212
2000 $194
2001 $282
2002 $256
2003 $263
2004 $391
2005

- 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400

1999

2000

2001

2002

2003

2004

2005

2006

2007

2008

Net Bonded Debt Per Capita



CLARK COUNTY, WASHINGTON
 DIRECT AND OVERLAPPING GOVERNMENTAL ACTIVITIES BONDED DEBT

GENERAL OBLIGATION BONDS
As of December 31, 2008

Percentage
Net Bonded Debt Applicable to Amount Applicable

Jurisdiction Outstanding Clark County to Clark County

Direct:
Clark County * $157,870,716 100% $157,870,716

Overlapping:
Cities 152,830,167 100% 152,830,167
Fire Districts 11,724,119 100% 11,724,119
Ports 61,422,846 100% 61,422,846
Library 9,651,243 100% 9,651,243
School Districts 622,566,233 100% 622,566,233
  Total Overlapping $858,194,608 $858,194,608

Total Direct & Overlapping $1,016,065,324 $1,016,065,324

* Excludes amounts available for repayment in the debt service fund, if any.

Net Bonded Debt Outstanding
Clark County 18.4%
Cities 17.8%
Fire Districts 1.4%
Ports 7.2%
Library 1.1%
School Districts 72.5%

Net Bonded Debt Outstanding
Clark County

16%

School Districts
61%

Cities
15%

Library

Ports
6%

Fire Districts
1%
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CLARK COUNTY, WASHINGTON
SANITARY SEWER FUND

 REVENUE BONDS COVERAGE TEST

Non- Net Revenue Total
Operating Operating Operating Available for Debt   

Year Revenues Revenues Expenses (1) Debt Service Principal Interest Service Coverage (2)

1999 6,694,485 568,071 1,566,483 5,696,073 1,775,000 2,845,231 4,620,231 1.23
2000 6,814,680 861,734 1,652,323 6,024,091 1,860,000 2,763,095 4,623,095 1.30
2001 6,933,871 765,361 1,691,884 6,007,348 2,275,000 1,714,311 3,989,311 1.51
2002 6,374,716 133,866 1,893,319 4,615,263 2,045,000 2,114,492 4,159,492 1.11
2003 6,716,040 86,607 2,109,118 4,693,529 2,145,000 2,012,023 4,157,023 1.13
2004 6,143,477 72,824 2,263,519 3,952,782 1,860,000 1,724,021 3,584,021 1.10
2005 6,601,404 105,203 2,375,587 4,331,020 1,955,000 1,451,482 3,406,482 1.27
2006 6,773,251 219,489 2,563,504 4,429,236 2,070,000 1,339,750 3,409,750 1.30
2007 7,219,758 198,005 3,010,096 4,407,667 2,050,000 1,222,750 3,272,750 1.35
2008 6,899,461 191,591 3,018,299 4,072,753 2,150,000 1,124,000 3,274,000 1.24

2009-2012 9,645,000 3,448,268 13,093,268
2013-2016 11,105,000 1,434,897 12,539,897

Note:  The revenue bonds were first issued in 1995.
         (1) = Total operating expense less depreciation.
         (2) = System Coverage is shown in the table below which includes the additional amounts available for coverage 

from Clark Regional Wastewater District.  The bond covenants require Clark Regional Wastewater District 
to pay Clark County for 100% of the debt service on the bonds.  (see notes to the  financial statements:
 Note IV.H. Revenue Bonds)

Year
County 

Revenues
CRWD Net 
Revenues

Operating 
Expenses (1)

Available for 
Debt Service

Debt 
Service Coverage

1999 7,262,556 3,397,837 1,566,483 9,093,910 4,620,231 1.97
2000 7,676,414 3,639,837 1,652,323 9,663,928 4,623,095 2.09
2001 7,699,232 4,231,841 1,691,884 10,239,189 3,989,311 2.57
2002 6,508,582 3,769,450 1,893,319 8,384,713 4,159,492 2.02
2003 6,802,647 4,191,291 2,109,118 8,884,820 4,157,023 2.14
2004 6,216,301 6,652,409 2,263,519 10,605,191 3,584,021 2.96
2005 6,706,607 8,274,518 2,375,587 12,605,538 3,406,482 3.70
2006 6,992,740 9,612,401 2,563,504 14,041,637 3,409,750 4.12
2007 7,417,763 8,517,492 3,010,096 12,925,159 3,272,750 3.95
2008 7,091,052 7,103,783 3,018,299 11,176,536 3,274,000 3.41

2009-2012 13,093,268
2013-2016 12,539,897



CLARK COUNTY, WASHINGTON
DEMOGRAPHIC AND ECONOMIC STATISTICS

Last Ten Fiscal Years

Personal Per Capita School Unemployment
Year Population (1)  Income (2) Income (2) Enrollment (3) Rate (4)

1999 337,000 12,199,063,000 $36,199 62,907 3.3%
2000 345,238 12,900,508,346 $37,367 64,208 4.6%
2001 352,600 13,118,130,400 $37,204 65,512 7.8%
2002 370,400 13,679,983,200 $36,933 67,406 8.2%
2003 372,300 13,750,155,900 $36,933 68,912 8.9%
2004 383,300 14,674,257,200 $38,284 71,408 6.4%
2005 391,500 14,785,389,000 $37,766 73,707 5.1%
2006 403,500 15,810,744,000 $39,184 77,391 4.6%
2007 415,000 16,771,810,000 $40,414 79,610 5.4%
2008 424,200 NA NA 76,782 10.5%

Source: (1)  Washington State Office of Fiscal Management
(2)  U S Bureau of Economic Analysis (Adjusted to 2007 dollars)
(3)  WA Office of the Superintendent of Public Instruction 
(4)  Washington State Employment Security 

Population Per Capita Income
1996 304 $23.97
1997 317 $25.80
1998 328 $26.62
1999 337 $36.20
2000 345 $37.37
2001 353 $37.20
2002 370 $36.93
2003 372 $36.93
2004 383 $38.28
2005 392 $37.77
2006 404 $39.18
2007 415 $40.41
2008 424

Population and Per Capita Income
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CLARK COUNTY, WASHINGTON
Full-time Equivalent Clark County Employees by Function/Program

Last Three Biennium's (as of adopted budget)

Function/Program 2003/2004 2005/2006 2007/2008

General Government 189.75 196.93 212.88
Assessor/GIS 72.75 77.13 77.13
Auditor/Elections 56 47.1 47.1
Treasurer 23 33.5 33.5
Commissioners 11 12 12
Conservation Land Dept 0 0 1
Countywide/ESA services 4 4.2 2.5
Fair 1 1 5
Coop Extension 3 3 3
Board of Equalization 2 2 2
Long Range Planning 13 12 12.5
Weed Management 4 5 7.75
Elections 9.4 9.4 9.4

Public Safety 766.3 779.83 839.05
County Clerk 38 40 46.5
District Court 46.5 48.17 49.5
Superior Court 25 27 28.8
Juvenile 94.5 94.5 93.5
Sheriff 216.3 219.5 247.5
Custody 165 165 179.5
Child Abuse Intervention Center 5 5 5
Prosecuting Attorney/Child Support 101 104.66 108.5
Medical Examiner 6 6 7.5
Corrections 69 70 72.75

Public Works 257 260 282.8
Transportation 67.5 67.8 73.3
Water Resources 12 13 14.75
Public Works Administration 16.25 17.35 19.75
Environmental Services 22 21.6 25
Equipment 24.25 24.75 28.5
Road Operations 99 99.5 99
Parks Operations 16 16 22.5

Community Development 146 145.5 148.1
Community Services 70.75 71.25 102.50
Public Health* 126.2 143.55 145.98
Internal Services 140.8 141.4 158.6

Budget and Information Services 53 53 54.75
Human Resources 13.95 14.55 16
General Services/loss Control 23.3 23.3 26.3
Facilities 32.5 32.5 40.58
Public Information 6 6 6
Data Processing 12.05 12.05 15

Grand Total 1,696.8 1,738.46 1,889.92

Source: Clark County Budget Office Biennial Budget Adoption
* Health District was added to County in 2003



C
la

rk
 C

ou
nt

y,
 W

as
hi

ng
to

n
C

ap
ita

l A
ss

et
 S

ta
tis

tic
s 

B
y 

Fu
nc

tio
n

La
st

 T
en

 F
is

ca
l Y

ea
rs

Fu
nc

tio
n

19
99

20
00

20
01

20
02

20
03

20
04

20
05

20
06

20
07

20
08

P
ub

lic
 S

af
et

y
  S

he
rif

f P
at

ro
l U

ni
ts

 - 
V

eh
ic

le
s

10
7

13
6

14
1

15
1

16
1

 n
/a

12
3

12
6

13
6

13
9

  S
he

rif
f P

at
ro

l U
ni

ts
 - 

B
oa

ts
2

2
2

2
2

2
2

2
4

6
Tr

an
sp

or
ta

tio
n

P
av

ed
 R

oa
ds

 (m
ile

s)
1,

07
6

1,
08

2
1,

09
5

1,
10

3
1,

10
9

1,
14

9
1,

07
5

   
1,

10
9

1,
10

9
1,

10
6

S
tre

et
lig

ht
s

45
0

55
0

55
0

55
3

Tr
af

fic
 S

ig
na

ls
 n

/a
 n

/a
 n

/a
77

 n
/a

90
93

93
93

91
R

ai
lro

ad
 T

ra
ck

s 
(m

ile
s)

33
33

33
33

33
33

33
33

33
33

C
ul

tu
re

 a
nd

 R
ec

re
at

io
n

R
eg

io
na

l P
ar

ks
8

8
8

8
8

8
8

8
8

9
P

ar
ks

 A
cr

ea
ge

 (d
ev

el
op

ed
)

1,
10

2
 

1,
10

2
 

1,
10

2
 

1,
10

2
 

1,
10

2
   

1,
10

2
1,

10
2

 
1,

10
2

 
1,

10
2

 
1,

44
2

 
E

xh
ib

iti
on

 H
al

l 
0

0
0

0
0

1
1

1
1

1
A

m
ph

ith
ea

te
r

0
0

0
0

1
1

1
1

1
1

G
ol

f C
ou

rs
e

1
1

1
1

1
1

1
1

1
1

S
ew

er
 

C
ou

nt
y 

Tr
ea

tm
en

t P
la

nt
1

1
1

1
1

1
1

1
1

1
S

an
ita

ry
 S

ew
er

s 
(m

ile
s)

 *
6

6
6

6
6

7.
3

13
.9

A
ve

ra
ge

 D
ai

ly
 T

re
at

m
en

t
(m

ill
io

ns
 o

f g
al

lo
ns

 p
er

 d
ay

)
 n

/a
 n

/a
 n

/a
5.

85
6.

51
6.

49
6.

69
7.

3
7.

02
6.

86
To

ta
l M

ax
im

um
 D

es
ig

n 
Fl

ow
(m

ill
io

ns
 o

f g
al

lo
ns

 p
er

 d
ay

)
 n

/a
 n

/a
 n

/a
10

.3
10

.3
10

.3
10

.3
10

.3
10

.3
10

.3

* 
A

 n
ew

 fo
rc

e 
m

ai
n 

an
d 

in
te

rc
ep

to
r l

in
e 

w
er

e 
ne

ar
 c

om
pl

et
io

n 
in

 2
00

8,
 a

s 
pa

rt 
of

 a
n 

up
gr

ad
e 

at
 th

e 
S

al
m

on
 C

re
ak

 T
re

at
m

en
t P

la
nt

.
S

ou
rc

es
: V

ar
io

us
 c

ou
nt

y 
de

pa
rtm

en
ts

N
ot

e:
 N

o 
ca

pi
ta

l a
ss

et
 in

di
ca

to
rs

 a
re

 a
va

ila
bl

e 
fo

r g
en

er
al

 g
ov

er
nm

en
t f

un
ct

io
n



C
LA

R
K

 C
O

U
N

TY
, W

A
SH

IN
G

TO
N

O
pe

ra
tin

g 
In

di
ca

to
rs

 b
y 

Fu
nc

tio
n

La
st

 T
en

 F
is

ca
l Y

ea
rs

Tr
an

sp
or

ta
tio

n
19

99
20

00
20

01
20

02
20

03
20

04
20

05
20

06
20

07
20

08
R

oa
d 

- P
av

ed
 C

en
te

r-
Li

ne
 M

ile
s 

(A
)

1,
07

6
1,

08
2

1,
09

5
1,

10
3

1,
10

9
1,

14
9

1,
07

5
1,

10
9

1,
10

9
1,

10
6

P
ub

lic
 S

af
et

y
Fi

re
 In

sp
ec

tio
ns

 (B
)

2,
63

7
2,

55
2

2,
76

4
2,

56
4

2,
94

4
3,

06
4

3,
34

4
2,

43
4

2,
28

1
2,

20
4

N
um

be
r o

f P
ai

d 
Fi

re
fig

ht
er

s 
(C

)
10

9
10

9
12

4
12

7
16

8
17

2
14

8
14

4
14

1
14

1
N

um
be

r o
f L

aw
 E

nf
or

ce
m

en
t E

m
pl

oy
ee

s:
C

om
m

is
si

on
ed

 (D
)

13
1

12
4

12
9

12
8

12
8

12
2

12
3

12
7

14
6

15
2

N
on

 c
om

m
is

si
on

ed
 (D

)
24

3
26

1
25

8
25

6
25

6
25

4
26

8
24

6
26

1
26

5
A

ve
ra

ge
 D

ai
ly

 J
ai

l P
op

ul
at

io
n

58
8

62
9

71
5

73
3

72
4

69
4

77
2

79
0

76
9

74
0

B
ui

ld
in

g 
D

ep
ar

tm
en

t (
E

):
P

er
m

its
 Is

su
ed

2,
31

7
2,

15
7

2,
62

1
2,

54
9

2,
74

9
2,

74
4

2,
14

2
1,

94
2

1,
70

3
88

7
V

al
ue

 o
f B

ui
ld

in
gs

 (0
00

's
)

28
0,

97
1

$ 
26

9,
49

1
$ 

36
3,

34
3

$ 
36

4,
24

5
$ 

36
7,

40
8

$ 
47

0,
38

4
$ 

51
5,

09
5

$ 
46

8,
99

6
$ 

40
5,

10
2

$ 
20

9,
95

9
$ 

Ju
di

ci
al

 (F
)

D
is

tri
ct

 C
ou

rt 
Fi

lin
gs

n/
a

32
,9

99
42

,6
29

52
,1

66
52

,2
65

47
,7

90
50

,7
31

61
,5

62
60

,6
07

51
,7

83
S

up
er

io
r C

ou
rt 

Fi
lin

gs
n/

a
13

,4
35

13
,4

80
13

,5
49

14
,3

34
15

,2
21

14
,9

40
14

,1
87

14
,5

53
14

,7
39

G
en

er
al

 G
ov

er
nm

en
t

G
en

er
al

 E
le

ct
io

n 
(G

) *
N

um
be

r o
f R

eg
is

te
re

d 
V

ot
er

s 
16

7,
58

4
18

3,
24

9
17

9,
18

2
17

4,
68

7
17

3,
95

2
20

7,
61

1
19

4,
21

1
18

9,
26

9
18

8,
94

6
25

3,
22

3
N

um
be

r o
f V

ot
es

83
,7

31
13

7,
29

0
63

,2
77

93
,9

75
54

,6
80

17
2,

27
7

10
1,

14
9

11
6,

50
5

81
,8

66
18

4,
70

4
P

er
ce

nt
ag

e 
of

 R
eg

. V
ot

er
s 

V
ot

in
g

50
%

75
%

35
%

53
.8

%
31

.4
%

83
.0

%
52

.1
%

61
.6

%
43

.3
%

72
.9

%

P
ub

lic
 S

ch
oo

ls
 (H

)
N

um
be

r o
f s

tu
de

nt
s

62
,9

07
62

,9
07

65
,5

12
67

,4
06

68
,9

12
71

,4
08

73
,7

07
77

,3
91

79
,6

10
76

,7
82

* 
D

ur
in

g 
th

e 
pr

es
id

en
tia

l e
le

ct
io

ns
 (e

ve
ry

 fo
ur

 y
ea

rs
) t

he
re

 is
 a

 la
rg

er
 v

ot
er

 tu
rn

ou
t a

nd
 o

fte
n 

a 
su

rg
e 

in
 v

ot
er

 re
gi

st
ra

tio
n.

S
ou

rc
es

:
(A

) 
C

la
rk

 C
ou

nt
y 

P
ub

lic
 W

or
ks

 D
ep

t.
(B

)
C

la
rk

 C
ou

nt
y 

Fi
re

 M
ar

sh
al

(C
)C

la
rk

 C
ou

nt
y 

Fi
re

 D
is

tri
ct

s
(D

)C
la

rk
 C

ou
nt

y 
S

he
rif

f's
 D

ep
ar

tm
en

t
(E

)
C

la
rk

 C
ou

nt
y 

D
ep

t o
f C

om
m

un
ity

 D
ev

el
op

m
en

t
(F

)
C

la
rk

 C
ou

nt
y 

C
le

rk
's

 o
ffi

ce
(G

)C
la

rk
 C

ou
nt

y 
E

le
ct

io
ns

 D
ep

t
(H

)W
A

 O
ffi

ce
 o

f t
he

 S
up

er
in

te
nd

en
t o

f P
ub

lic
 In

st
ru

ct
io

n


	187_2008cafr_stats_introTOC_notDone
	188_2008cafr_stats_netAssetsByComponent
	FI-1 Net Assets

	189_2008cafr_stats_ChgInNetAssets
	FI-2 Changes in NA

	190_2008cafr_stats_fundBalGovtal
	FI-3 Fund Bal

	191_2008cafr_stats_chgInFundBalGovtal
	FI-4 Changes in FB

	192_2008cafr_stats_taxByRevSource
	FI -5Tax Revs

	193_2008cafr_stats_assessedValues
	RC-1 Assess Value

	194_2008cafr_stats_prinPropTxPayers
	RC-2 PrinTxPayers2yr

	195_2008cafr_stats_propTxlevies
	RC-3-PT levies

	196_2008cafr_stats_propTxRates
	RC-4 Dir-OverlapTaxRates

	197_2008cafr_stats_ratioOfOutstandingDebt
	DC-1-ratio.debt

	198_2008cafr_stats_ratioOfGenBondedDebt
	DC-2-debt to assess

	199_2008cafr_stats_directOverlapDebt
	DC-3 Dir-Overlap debt

	200_2008cafr_stats_debtMargin
	DC-4 debt limit

	201_2008cafr_stats_sewerFundBondCover
	DC-5-Sewer

	202_2008cafr_stats_demographicAndEconStats
	DEI-1-Demogr

	203_2008cafr_stats_prinEmployers
	DEI -2 Princ. Employers

	204_2008cafr_stats_countyFTEs
	OI-1 FTE

	205_2008cafr_stats_capAssetStats
	OI-3 CAP ASSETSby func

	206_2008cafr_stats_opIndicators
	OI-2-operating indicator




